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CHAPTER 27. 

[Published March 2, 1863.] 

AN ACT relating to the delinquent state tax of the county of 
Douglass. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

$1,000 remitted 	SECTION 1. The sum of one thousand dollars, being on state tax, 
a portion of the delinquent state tax due the state from 
the county of Douglass, up to the year one thousand 
eight hundred and sixty-two, shall be discharged and 
canceled, upon payment by said county of the delin-
quent state tax due therefrom, less one thousand dollars 
as aforesaid : provided, that such payment be made 
prior to February 1st, 1864. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 27, 1863. 

CHAPTER 28. 

[Published March 2, 1863.] 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of certain town meetings in the town 
of Lowell, in Dodge county, at which bounties were voted to vol-
unteers in the military service. 

The people of the state .of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Legalized. 	SECTION 1. The proceedings of a special town meet- 
ing of the town of Lowell, in the county of Dodge, at 
which a bounty was voted to volunteers, held on the 
twenty-third day of August, A. D. 1862, as amended 
by a subsequent special town meeting, held in said 
town on the thirteenth day of September, A. D. 1862, 
and the tax levied in pursuance thereof, are hereby 
made and declared to be legal and valid, to all intents 
and purposes, notwithstanding any errors or omissions 
in calling or conducting either of said meetings, or in 
levying said tax. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 27, 1863. 


